002 TB.indd, b
LSHT Torqmotors™ and Nichols™ Motors
TB Series / Serie / Série HY13-1590-011/US,EU
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pump & Motor Division
Greeneville, Tennessee, USA
25WARNING
This product can expose you to chemicals including lead which is known to the State of

California to cause cancer, and DEHP which is known to the State of California to cause birth
defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
Ordering Information / Bestellschlüssel
System de Commande / Imformacion para pedidos
C
us
to
m
 O
rd
er
TB
Series
 Code Mounting/Ports
SAE "A" 2 Bolt,
7/8-14 SAE
SAE "A" 2 Bolt,
1/2-14 NPTF
4 Bolt w/3/8-16 UNC,
7/8-14 SAE
SAE "B" 2 Bolt,
5/16-18 UNC
Manifold
SAE "A" 2 Bolt,
5/16-18 UNC
Manifold
4 Bolt w/3/8-16 UNC,
1/2-14 NPTF
4 Bolt w/3/8-16 UNC,
5/16-18 UNC Manifold
4 Bolt w/3/8-16 UNC,
3/4-16 SAE O-ring
Axial Rear Port
SAE "A" 2 Bolt,
3/4-16 SAE O-ring
Axial Rear Port
AS
AM
FS
FP
AP
FM
FR
AR
BM
0
Rotation
Drehrichtung
Direction de rotation
Rotacion
 Code               Rotation
    0 Standard
1 Reverse
Timed
Manifold
 Code
 0036 36    /    2.2
 0045 41    /    2.5
 0050 49    /    3.0
 0065 65    /    4.0
 0080 82    /    5.0
 0100 98    /    6.0
 0130 130   /    8.0
 0165 163   /   10.0
 0195 195   /   11.9
 0230 228   /   13.9
 0260 260   /   15.9
 0295 293   /   17.9
 0330 328   /   20.0
 0365 370   /   22.6
 0390 392   /   24.0
XXXX
Displacement

California to cause cancer, and DEHP which is known to the State of California to cause birth
defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
Ordering Information / Bestellschlüssel
System de Commande / Imformacion para pedidos
C
us
to
m
 O
rd
er
TB
Series
 Code Mounting/Ports
SAE "A" 2 Bolt,
7/8-14 SAE
SAE "A" 2 Bolt,
1/2-14 NPTF
4 Bolt w/3/8-16 UNC,
7/8-14 SAE
SAE "B" 2 Bolt,
5/16-18 UNC
Manifold
SAE "A" 2 Bolt,
5/16-18 UNC
Manifold
4 Bolt w/3/8-16 UNC,
1/2-14 NPTF
4 Bolt w/3/8-16 UNC,
5/16-18 UNC Manifold
4 Bolt w/3/8-16 UNC,
3/4-16 SAE O-ring
Axial Rear Port
SAE "A" 2 Bolt,
3/4-16 SAE O-ring
Axial Rear Port
AS
AM
FS
FP
AP
FM
FR
AR
BM
0
Rotation
Drehrichtung
Direction de rotation
Rotacion
 Code               Rotation
    0 Standard
1 Reverse
Timed
Manifold
 Code
 0036 36    /    2.2
 0045 41    /    2.5
 0050 49    /    3.0
 0065 65    /    4.0
 0080 82    /    5.0
 0100 98    /    6.0
 0130 130   /    8.0
 0165 163   /   10.0
 0195 195   /   11.9
 0230 228   /   13.9
 0260 260   /   15.9
 0295 293   /   17.9
 0330 328   /   20.0
 0365 370   /   22.6
 0390 392   /   24.0
XXXX
Displacement